
7
>

CHENNAI   |   13 JULY 2019

THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government Company)

Regd. Office: Kothagudem Collieries - 507 101, Telangana

E-Procurement Tender Notice

Tenders have been published for the following Services / Material 
Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit 
https://tender.telangana.gov.in –or- http://www.scclmines.com
NIT No., Date – Name of the work – ECV- Last date & time for Submission of bids
CW/RD/e-22/2019-20, Dt.08.07.2019 - Formation of Motorable road to 
the uphill temple-Lord Sri Lakshmi Narasimha Swamy Temple- 
Nacharam village, Dammapeta Mandal, Bhadradri Kothagudem, 
Telangana State - Rs. 36,53,846/- -upto 4.30 PM on 23.07.2019

PR/2019-20/MP/CVL/NEO/36                                                GM (MP)/CM - GM, KGM

NIT/Enquiry No.-description/subject-last Date & Time for submission of bid(s)

E1419O0102 - Transportation of Coal from Kasipeta mine to Rechini 
siding, Goleti CHP & SRP CHP, from Kasipeta 2 Incline to GDK-1 CHP & 
RKP CHP and from Shanthikhani to Goleti CHP & Rechini siding on 
weight basis for a period of 2 years - 22-07-2019 - 15:00 hrs.

E0219O0096 - Procurement of Tungsten Carbide Tipped Cutting 
Edge sets for Motor Graders on RC basis for 2 years against Open 
Enquiry - 26-07-2019 - 17:00 hrs.

E1019O0097 - TR CABLE TYPE FTD3 1.1KV 5C X 6.0 Sq.mm - 
26-07-2019- 17:00 hrs.
E0619O0100 - Procurement of 8 Nos. of 150 mm Diesel RBH STD Mast 
Drills - 30-07-2019 -17:00 hrs.
E0619O0103 - Procurement of 3 Nos. of 6.6 KV Electrical operated 
Crawler Mounted Hydraulic 250 mm Rotary Blast Hole Drills to Drill In 
Wet/Dry Monolithic Or Fissured Quartz Rock - 30-07-2019 -17:00 hrs.
E0719O0107 - Procurement of Fog Machines, De-Mineralised Water 
Treatment Plants and Ultrasonic Humidifiers - 31-07-2019 - 17:00 hrs.

E1619O0086 - Procurement of portable dust suppression machines 
which are required for various Areas - 02-08-2019 - 17:00 hrs.

HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
A Joint Venture with Standard Life Investments

CIN: L65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, 
Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676

Fax: 022 22821144 • e-mail: cliser@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, Trustee to HDFC Mutual Fund
(“the Fund”), has approved the declaration of dividend in HDFC Arbitrage Fund, an Open-ended
Scheme investing in Arbitrage Opportunities (“the Scheme”) and fixed Thursday, July 18, 2019
(or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day) as the Record Date
for the same as given below:
Name of the Scheme / Plan / Option Amount of 

Dividend
(` per unit)#

Impact of
Dividend 

Distribution 
on NAV

(` per unit)

Face Value
(` per unit)

NAV as on 
July 11, 

2019
(` per unit)

HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan -
Regular Plan - Normal Dividend Option
(Payout and Reinvestment)

0.050 0.056 10.00

10.409

HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan -
Direct Plan - Normal Dividend Option
(Payout and Reinvestment)

10.805

HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan -
Regular Plan - Monthly Dividend Option 
(Payout and Reinvestment)

10.836

HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan -
Direct Plan - Monthly Dividend Option 
(Payout and Reinvestment)

10.520

# The dividend will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower, depending 
on the distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the Dividend Option(s) of the above
Scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.
Income distribution will be done / Dividend will be paid to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners
whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial
Ownership maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, under the Dividend Option(s) of the aforesaid 
Scheme on the Record Date (including investors whose valid purchase / switch-in requests were
received by the Fund till 3.00 p.m. in respect of the aforesaid Scheme, on the Record date, subject 
to realization of cheques / demand drafts). However, in respect of subscriptions for an amount equal
to or more than ` 2 lakh (at Unit holders’ PAN and holding pattern level), the Applicable NAV shall
be based on realization of funds as per the provisions of SEBI Circular CIR/IMD/DF/21/2012 dated
September 13, 2012 and No. CIR/IMD/DF/19/2010 dated November 26, 2010, as may be amended
from time to time, on uniform cut-off timings for applicability of NAV.
With regard to Unit holders of the aforesaid Scheme who have opted for Reinvestment facility under
the Dividend Option(s), the dividend due will be reinvested by allotting Units for the Income distribution /
Dividend amount at the prevailing ex-dividend NAV per Unit on the Record Date.
Unit holders who have not opted for Dividend payout through electronic mode(s) are advised to opt for
the same at the earliest due to the inherent benefits of such mode(s) such as convenience of direct
credit of the proceeds into the bank account as also avoiding loss of payment instruments in transit or 
fraudulent encashment. Please update the IFSC and MICR Code in order to get payouts via electronic 
mode into the bank account.
Intimation of any change of address / bank details should be immediately forwarded to the Investor
Service Centres of the Fund (for units held in non-demat form) / Depository Participant (for units held
in demat form).

For HDFC Asset Management Company Limited

Place : Mumbai Sd/-
Date : July 12, 2019 Chief Compliance Officer

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME
RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

1. Government of Tamil Nadu has offered to sell by auction 
the dated securities for an amount of Rs.1000.00 Crore with 
Twenty year tenure.  Securities will be issued for a minimum 
nominal amount of Rs.10,000/- and multiples of Rs.10,000/- 
thereafter.  Auction which will be yield-based under multiple 
price format will be conducted by Reserve Bank of India at 
Mumbai Office (Fort) on July 16, 2019.

2. The Government Stock upto 10% of the notified amount of 
the sale will be allotted to eligible individuals and institutions 
subject to a maximum limit of 1% of its notified amount for 
a single bid as per the Revised Scheme for Non-competitive
Bidding facility in the Auctions of State Government Securities 
of the General Notification (Annexure II).  Under the scheme,
an investor can submit a single bid only through a bank or a 
Primary Dealer.

3. Interested persons may submit bids in electronic format on 
the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) 
System as stated below on July 16, 2019.
a) The competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on 

the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) 
System between 10.30 A.M. and 12.00 P.M.

b) The non-competitive bids shall be submitted electronically 
on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution 
(E-Kuber) System between 10.30 A.M. and 11.30 A.M.

4. The yield percent per annum expected by the bidder should 
be expressed up to two decimal points.  An investor can 
submit more than one competitive bid at different rates in 
electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking 
Solution (E-Kuber) System.  However, the aggregate amount 
of bids submitted by a person should not exceed the notified 
amount.

5. The result of auction will be displayed by Reserve Bank of 
India on its website on July 16, 2019. Successful bidders 
should deposit the price amount of Stock covered by their 
bids by means of a Bankers’ Cheque or Demand Draft payable
at Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai (Fort) or Chennai on 
July 17, 2019 before the close of banking hours.

6. The Government Stock will bear interest at the rate determined 
by Reserve Bank of India at the auction. Interest will be paid 
half yearly on January 17 and July 17. The Stock will be 
governed by the provisions of the Government Securities Act,
2006 and Government Securities Regulations, 2007. 

7. The stocks will qualify for ready forward facility.
8. For other details please see the notifications of Government 

of Tamil Nadu Specific Notification No.418(L)/W&M-II/2019,
dated: July 12, 2019.

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
Auction of 20 year Tamil Nadu
Government Stock (Securities)

DIPR/740/DISPLAY/2019

S. KRISHNAN,
 Principal Secretary to Government,

Finance Department, Chennai-9

FORM G
INVITATION OF RESOLUTION PLANS

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

 (Under sub-regulation (5) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of 
India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

Name of the Corporate Debtor

Particulars DetailsSr.
No.

Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor

Authority under which Corporate Debtor is
Incorporated / Registered

Insolvency Commencement Date of the
Corporate Debtor

Date of Invitation of Expression of Interest
Eligibility for Resolution Applicants under
Section 25 (2)(h) of the Code is available at

Date of issue of provisional list of prospective
resolution applicants
Last date for submission of objections to
provisional list

Date of issue of final list of prospective
resolution applicants
Date of issue of Information Memorandum, 
Evaluation Matrix and Request for Resolution 
Plans to Prospective Resolution Applicants
Manner of obtaining request for resolution
plan, evaluation matrix, information
memorandum and further information

Last date for submission of Resolution Plans
Manner of submitting resolution plans to
resolution professional

Estimated date for submission of resolution
plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval
Name and Registration Number of the
Resolution Professional
Name, Address and email of the Resolution
Professional, as registered with the Board

Address and email to be used for
correspondence with the resolution professional

Further details are available at or with

Date of publication of Form G

Last Date for Receipt of Expression of Interest

SWASTIK CERACON LIMITED

Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad

31-01-2005

15-01-2019

U26920GJ2005PLC045383

13-07-2019
It will be provided on request to email : 
dwaryprawin@gmail.com

9. Norms of Ineligibilty Applicable under
Section 29A are available at :

Same as stated in (8) above

01-08-2019

29-07-2019

06-08-2019

09-08-2019

06-08-2019

All the eligible prospective resolution 
applicants will be sent the documents 
to their email id. For further information 
the applicants shall request the 
resolution professional to his email id.

In electronic form, supported by By speed 
post or by hand delivery in sealed covers 
followed by an email confirmation.

Corporate Identification Number/Limited Liability
Identification Number of Corporate Debtor

Address of the Registered Office and
Principal Office if any of Corporate Debtor

Survey No. 1071-74, At - Nandasan,
Mehsana Road, N.H. 8, Ta - Kadi,
Mahesana, Gujarat - 380706.

05-09-2019

27-09-2019

Prawincharan Prafulcharan Dwary
IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00331/2017-2018/10937

Prawincharan Prafulcharan Dwary
Reg. Add : 407, Akchhat Tower,
Pakwan Cross Road, S.G. Highway,
Bodakdev, Ahmadabad, Gujarat - 
380015.
Email ID : dwaryprawin@gmail.com

As stated in (20) above

Prawincharan Prafulcharan Dwary
dwaryprawin@gmail.com

13-07-2019

DATE : 13-07-2019
PLACE : AHMEDABAD

PRAWINCHARAN PRAFULCHARAN DWARY
IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00331/2017-2018/10937

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS OF
SWASTIK CERACON LIMITED (IN CIRP)

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542
Registered Office: Unit No. 203 to 208, Tribhuwan Complex,
Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 065, Phone: (011) 49454900
Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower–B, Global Business Park, 
Mehrauli - Gurgaon Road, Gurugram-122 002 (Haryana)
Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com, Website: www.aisglass.com
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19, Fax: (0124) 4062244/88

ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED

NOTICE OF 34TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE 

AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the Thirty Fourth Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company 
will be held on Tuesday, the 6th day of August, 2019 at 3:00 p.m. at Air Force Auditorium, 
Subroto Park, New Delhi – 110 010, to transact the Ordinary and Special Business(es) as 
detailed in the Notice sent to Members at their registered addresses/ e-mail IDs together with 
Audited Financial Statements including Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company for 
the financial year ended 31st March, 2019.
The final dividend as recommended by the Board of Directors, if declared at the AGM, would
be paid to such shareholders whose names appear in the Register of Members/ Statement of 
Beneficial Ownership furnished by the Depositories viz; National Securities Depository Limited
(NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. (CDSL) as on 30th July, 2019. The final
dividend, if declared at the AGM, will be paid on or after 12th August, 2019.
Pursuant to provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the 
Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is pleased to 
provide its shareholders with facility of “remote e-voting” (e-voting from a place other than 
venue of AGM), through e-voting services provided by CDSL to enable its Members to cast
their votes in respect of business(es) to be transacted at the 34th AGM.
Members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on cut-off date
of 30th July, 2019 may cast their vote electronically on the Ordinary and Special Business(es) 
as set out in the Notice of the 34th AGM through electronic voting system of CDSL. The Notice
of AGM was sent physically and electronically on 12th July, 2019. The remote e-voting shall 
commence on Friday, 2nd August, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. and shall end on Monday, 5th August, 2019 
at 5:00 p.m. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled for voting after 5:00 p.m. on 
5th August, 2019 and once the vote is cast by the Member, the Member shall not be entitled 
to change it subsequently. The facility for voting through ballot paper shall be made available 
at the AGM and the Members attending the meeting who have not cast their vote by remote 
e-voting shall be able to exercise their right at the meeting through ballot paper.
Persons who have acquired shares and have become Member after dispatch of Notice 
and holding shares as on cut-off date i.e. 30th July, 2019, may write to Registrar & Share 
Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited, C 101, 247 Park, LBS
Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai – 400 083 or send an e-mail at rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or 
helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com, to obtain user-id & password. Any Member who has 
exercised his right of vote through remote e-voting will be entitled to attend 34th AGM but will 
not be entitled to vote again in the meeting. 
The Notice of the 34th AGM is available on the Company’s website www.aisglass.com and on 
the website of CDSL at www.evotingindia.com. In case of any queries, issues or grievances 
regarding e-voting, Member may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (“FAQs”) and 
e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under “help” section or write an email to 
helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact: Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Designation – Manager, 
Contact No – 1800 225 533, Address – Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A Wing,
25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (E),
Mumbai – 400013 or write an email at investorrelations@aisglass.com. 
Pursuant to provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rules made 
thereof, the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain 
closed from Wednesday, 31st July, 2019 to Tuesday, 6th August, 2019 (both days inclusive) for 
the purpose of AGM of the Company.

For Asahi India Glass Ltd.,

Sd/-

Gopal Ganatra

 Executive Director

Date: 12th July, 2019 General Counsel & Company Secretary 

Place: Gurugram Membership No. F7090

thNotice is hereby given that the 30 Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will 
be held on Wednesday, August 07, 2019 at 3:30 PM at Senate Hall, Goldfinch Hotel, 
Plot No.34/21, Central Road, MIDC, Near Akruti Center Point, Chakala Industrial Area, 
Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093.
It is further notified that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 10 
of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 read with Regulation 
42 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and the Share Transfer 
Books of the Company will remain closed from Wednesday, July 31, 2019 to 
Wednesday, August 07, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General 
Meeting.
Pursuant to provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the 
Regulation 44 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is providing e-voting 
facility to its' members. The members holding shares, either in physical form or 
dematerialized form, on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, July 26, 2019 may cast their vote 
electronically to transact the business set out in the Notice of AGM.
The details of e-voting, required under Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and 
Administration) Rules, 2014, are given hereunder:  
1. Dateof completion ofdispatch ofAnnual Report along withNoticeofAGM:July 13,2019
2. Dateandtimeofcommencementofe-Voting:Saturday,August03,2019 at9.00a.m.(IST)
3. Date and time of end of e-Voting: Tuesday, August 06, 2019 at 5.00 p.m.(IST)
4. e-Voting shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 p.m. (IST) on August 06, 2019
5. TheAnnualReportandNoticeofAGMisavailableonCompany'swebsitewww.renaissanceglobal.com.
6. In case of any queries regarding e-voting, members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions 

("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an 
email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

By order of the Board
For Renaissance Global Ltd.

sd/-
G. M. Walavalkar

VP - Legal & Company Secretary
Place: Mumbai
Date: July 12, 2019

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE AND E-VOTING DETAILS

RENAISSANCE  GLOBAL  LIMITED
(Formerly Renaissance Jewellery Ltd.)

 CIN: L36911MH1989PLC054498
Regd. Office: Plot No. 36 A & 37, Seepz, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400096

Tel: 022- 4055 1200 | Fax: 022-2829 2146
Web: www.renaissanceglobal.com | Email: investors@renaissanceglobal.com

PUBLIC NOTICE/TENDER NOTICE
SR. NO. 1
NAME OF DEPARTMENT/BOARD/CORP./AUTH.: Uttar Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited
NAME OFWORK/NOTICE/TENDER: LLT XLPEArmoured Cable of size SCX50 as per Nigam’s Tech.
Specification No-115/ R-II/DH/UH/ P&D/ 2018-19, relevant ISS with latest amendments
OPENING DATE / CLOSING DATE (TIME): Start Time: 11.07.2019 at 15:00 Hours / Last Date:
05.08.2019 upto 13:00 Hours
AMOUNT/EMD (APPROX.) In Rupees: 10.09 Cr./ EMD-2.00 Lacs
WEBSITE OF THE DEPARTMENT: etenders.hry.nic.in
NODAL OFFICER/CONTACT DETAILS/EMAIL: cemm@uhbvn.org.in, 9023726614
TENDER REF. NO. / TENDER NO.: NOTICE INVITED TENDER No-03/UH/MM/XEN/P-lll/MM(QH-II-
2019) DATED:11.07.2019 77515



c
O

C
CO

!
T

&
:

g
9

B -
O

91
B

h
!
r
i
T

2
-
,

U
r

I
IJ

fl
U

Ita
Ull

!?r
U

i'II
iL

Ii
iW

F
6

1
.

p
r

r-
B

_____

i[
L

!J
i¯
c

h
it

.B
¯
B

-B
-B

B-
r

LB
B

E
9

2
.

ig
1

°
o
2
9
E

9
i.

r2
j

c
2

a'
S

CD
.b

I
O

O
.

0

0
=

0
B

C
3

C
¯
1
r

-0
..
ç
n

r
.

Io
Io

,

U

IB
C U

C
-

a
'-
B

1
-
:
r

19
i

E

2
B

B-
'1

B
I
.
6

:
.

r

1U!
1I

ii
{fj

I
:

=
C

:

j
!'

I
-

¶
o
jr
-

.

II
IvF

!
p1

:!
J1

1f
t

B
.

6
B-

_____________

1¯

D
1'

f61
91

!¯
3

C 1¯¯
CD

t
r

'

=
.

.

9
.

.'
.

.
,

19
'g

-3

E
r

-

D
C

9l
-
'

9%
,

9%
V

9'
_9%

CD
¯

CD
.19

'i 9'.

s -l
'2

E
¯

@
r

L
tt

jI
.T

I
:

p
;

1.
IB

I fl
P

.

¯

-P
,l

.
¯

C.
)

.
,

.1
9 -C

C
¯

.
¯

¯

19
9

1
r

u
'

Dtt
.

P1
t4

t
B -j

7
I
=

C
D

r
-

!
9

%
jU

I
r

l9C
.

S
'

CD

h
i

-L
z
i

B

#
iH

;
fli

!
1H

i9
-h

;
1

r
r
c
.

r-

R
i
r

i
r
5

9

,
-
e

C
&

C
M

9%
-

I
-

r
-

B
.C

-9
9-

91
61

6
16

Ii
p.

fl
t

-b.
I

?
-

r
j

'i/n
t

if
P

i;
I
£

c
!
I

r
.I

9
I

H
!J

!
fli

U-'
-

r
J

h-
-

J
I

9%
1B

1B
..

/-.

-

CD
ii'

i1
L-

-
1
9
.

9%
16

9
,

'
B

1
B

-

I
-

.
t'i

I
.9

16
.

B
B1

6

1B

th
-

C
9-

9-
9

r-1
6.

%,

6.
9

.

9
9

6
B

B

9%
9

£
r

@ £
B

1B
B

r3
C

0
0

6
9
r

-
B-

0
0

BC

-r0
0

B
0

0

B-B
,

6
6

9,

9-
9

B
P-

B
-

.-.
.--

--
--

-.-
.-.

.-.
--

--
-

B 9.

E 1I ()
.

0 I-
'

(0


